€s

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2 DATE: 8/9/2011
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TO LEASE NO. LUT14540

ADDRESS OF PREMISES _ Bells Vista Plaza
2069 N. Main St.
Cedar City, Ut 84721-5676

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Bella Vista Plaza, LLC
whose address is: 2069 N. Main St. STE 200
Cedar City, Ut 84721-5676

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinatter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend paragraph 7 of the lease to adjust the Tenant Improvement amount amortized
into the lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said

Lease is amended, August 15,2011 as follows:

Paragraph 7 is revised as follows:

1. “In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment, Tenant Improvements in the total
amount of $42,329.77 are amortized through the rent for 5 years at the rate of 7.25%. The amortized cost of these
improvements are included in the stated rent in Paragraph 3...”

LESSOR: Bella Vista, LLC %::fF’ﬂm 5
BY: M (:-)‘ b qui: E -

(Signature) (Title) i
IN PRESENCE OF

2200 -
(Address) 200G N M&.ﬁl CE‘M Gy AT &q“ 72—%

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION, PUBLIC

CONTRACTING QFFICER

(Official Title)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LUT14540-SLA-02-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



